The budget was proposed by Councillor de Wiggondene-Sheppard 
and seconded by Councillor Malley. The Council passed the resolution 
accordingly.

Precept for 2026–2027
Councillor de Wiggondene-Sheppard proposed that the Precept to be 
levied on Tandridge District Council should be set at £45,000 (forty-five 
thousand pounds). Councillor Malley seconded the proposal, and the 
resolution was agreed.
For comparison, the Band ‘D’ Council Tax was £98.81 in 2025–2026 and 
will rise to £131.96 in 2026–2027.  While this represents an increase of 
33%, the Council believes this rise is essential given the forthcoming